## **New Submissions and Amendments for the Forward Plan**

Issue	FP Reference Number	Accountability Board Member	Lead Officer	Is the decision to be taken in private and if so the reasons why?  Is any information relating to the decision to be considered confidential and is so why?	Stakeholder involvement (how and when will they be involved in the decision-making process)	List of documents to be submitted to the Accountability Board for consideration.	How and when will the decision be taken?
Local Growth Fund Capital Programme Update	FP/AB/286	Chair	Rhiannon Mort  Capital Programme Manager  South East Local Enterprise Partnership  Rhiannon.Mort@southea stlep.com	No		Report	SELEP Accountability Board  18 September 2020

A127 Fairglen Interchange Funding Decision	FP/AB/287	Cllr David Finch	Gary MacDonnell Programme Manager Essex County Council Gary.MacDonnell@essex .gov.uk	No	F	Report	SELEP Accountability Board 18 September 2020
M11 Junction 8	FP/AB/288	Cllr David Finch	Gary MacDonnell Programme Manager Essex County Council Gary.MacDonnell@essex .gov.uk	No	F	Report	SELEP Accountability Board 18 September 2020
Exceat Bridge	FP/AB/289	Cllr Keith Glazier, East Sussex County Council	Richard Dawson  Head of Service – Economic Development  East Sussex County Council  Richard.Dawson@eastsu ssex.gov.uk	No	ſ	Report	SELEP Accountability Board 18 September 2020
Bexhill Enterprise Park North	FP/AB/290	Cllr Keith Glazier, East Sussex County Council	Richard Dawson  Head of Service – Economic Development  East Sussex County Council	No	ſ	Report	SELEP Accountability Board 18 September 2020

Digitally Connecting Rural Kent and Medway Getting Building Fund decision	FP/AB/291	Cllr Roger Gough, Kent County Council	Richard.Dawson@eastsussex.gov.uk  Sarah Nurden,  Kent County Council  Sarah.Nurden@kent.gov.uk	No	Report	SELEP Accountability Board 18 September 2020
Growing Places Fund Update	FP/AB/292	Chair	Helen Dyer Capital Programme Officer South East Local Enterprise Partnership Helen.dyer@southeastle p.com	No	Report	SELEP Accountability Board 18 September 2020
Wine Innovation Centre Growing Places Fund decision	FP/AB/293	Cllr Roger Gough, Kent County Council	Sarah Nurden, Kent County Council Sarah.Nurden@kent.gov. uk	No	Report	SELEP Accountability Board 18 September 2020
Ryse Hydrogen Growing Places Fund decision	FP/AB/294	Cllr Roger Gough, Kent County Council	Sarah Nurden, Kent County Council Sarah.Nurden@kent.gov. uk	No	Report	SELEP Accountability Board 18 September 2020

Observer Building Growing Places Fund decision	FP/AB/295	Cllr Keith Glazier, East Sussex County Council	Richard Dawson  Head of Service – Economic Development  East Sussex County Council  Richard.Dawson@eastsu ssex.gov.uk	No	R	eport	SELEP Accountability Board 18 September 2020
A28 Sturry Link Road	FP/AB/296	Cllr Roger Gough, Kent County Council	Lee Burchill  Major Capital Programme Manager  Kent County Council  Lee.burchill@kent.gov.uk	No	Re	eport	SELEP Accountability Board 18 September 2020
Agree the updated finance forecast and reserves position for 2020/21.	FP/AB/297	Chair	Lorna Norris  Senior Finance Business Partner  Essex County Council  Lorna.Norris@Essex.gov. uk	No	R	eport	SELEP Accountability Board 18 September 2020
University of Essex, Parkside Phase 3	FP/AB/298	Cllr David Finch	Paul Chapman  Principal Economic Growth and Regeneration Officer  Essex County Council	No	Re	eport	SELEP Accountability Board 18 September 2020

			Gary.MacDonnell@essex .gov.uk			
Agree the procurement approach for the COVID-19 Recovery Funds	FP/AB/299	Chair	Louise Aitkin  Skills Lead, SELEP  Louise.Aitkin@southeastl ep.gov.uk	No	Report	SELEP Accountability Board 18 September 2020